
  

NCWSS Interest Group Committees 

Strategic Planning 
Dawn Refsell  Missouri (2017) 816-751-3919 Dawn.refsell@valent.com Chair 
Bruce Ackley Ohio (2017) 740-225-2014 Ackley.19@osu.edu Vice-Chair 
John Smith Ohio (2016)  317-509-3770 jpsmith@landolakes.com  
   VACANT Colorado (2015)    
Mark Bernards Illinois (2017)  309-298-1569  ML-Bernards@wiu.edu  
Eric Ott Indiana (2015)  317-753-6268 eric.ott@valent.com Eastern 
Mike Weber  Iowa (2017)  515‐ 962-0411 micheal.weber3@bayer.com  
Mithila Jugulam Kansas (2016)  785-532-2755 mithila@ksu.edu  
Mark Waddington Kentucky (2015)  502-365-4888 mark.waddington@bayer.com  
Rod Stevenson Michigan (2016)  269-207-7907 Rod.stevenson@monsanto.com  
Dave Ruen Minnesota (2017)  507-467-2375 dcruen@dow.com  
Andy Kendig Missouri (2017) 636-751-1635 Andy.kendig@uniphos.com  
Tom Peters North Dakota (2017) 701-231-8131 Thomas.j.peters@ndsu.edu  
Nader Soltani  Ontario (2017)  519-674-1500 soltanin@uoguelph.ca  
Mike Moechnig South Dakota (2015)  605-688-4591 mmoechnig@dow.com  
Tim Trower Wisconsin (2016)  608-393-9371 Tim.Trower@syngenta.com  Central 
Andrew Kniss Wyoming (2014) 307-766-3949 akniss@uwyo.edu  
Brady Kappler Nebraska (2016)  402‐432-1469  brady.kappler@basf.com Western 
     

 

Extension 
Amit Jhala  Chair 402-840-2259 amit.jhala@unl.edu 
Chris Proctor Vice-Chair 402-472-5411 caproctor@unl.edu 
Kelly Nelson Past Chair 660-739-4410 nelsonke@missouri.edu 
Devin Wirth  701-370-1929 devin.a.wirth@ndsu.edu 
Doug Shoup   620‐212‐2399  dshoup@ksu.edu 
Christy Sprague   517‐353‐0224  sprague1@msu.edu 
Jeff Gunsolus   612‐625‐8130  gunso001@umn.edu 
Kevin Bradley   573‐882‐4039  bradleyke@missouri.edu 
Robert Hartzler   515‐294‐1923  hartzler@iastate.edu 
Mike Owen   515‐294‐5936  mdowen@iastate.edu 
Mark Loux   614-292-9081 loux.1@osu.edu 
Bill Johnson   765‐494‐4656  wgj@purdue.edu 
Richard Zollinger   701‐231‐8157  r.zollinger@ndsu.edu 
Curt Thompson  785-532-5776 cthompso@ksu.eduunl.edu 
Bruce Ackley  740-225-2014 ackley.19@osu.edu 
Paul Johnson  605-688-4591 paulo.johnson@sdsate.edu 
Theresa Reinhardt  618-580-6466 theresa.reinhardt@ndsu.edu 
Tom Peters  701-231-8131 thomas.j.peters@ndsu.edu 
 
Graduate Student 
Douglas Spaunhorst Chair  dspaunho@purdue.edu 
Spencer Samuelson Vice-Chair  samuelson.spencer@gmail.com 
 
Note: all NCWSS graduate student members are welcome to this committee. 
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Industry 
Paul Marquardt Chair 514-602-0905 paul.marquardt@dupont.com 
Joe Wuerffel Vice-Chair 618-363-6231 joe.wuerffel@syngenta.com 
Stott Howard  Past Chair 515‐222‐4809  stott.howard@syngenta.com 
Mike Meyer  810-299-1522 michael-devin.meyer@dupont.com 
Ryan Wolf    507-438-3369  rrwolf@landolakes.com 
Chris Kamienski   309‐532‐4405  Christopher.d.Kamienski@monsanto.com 
Dawn Refsell   816‐206‐3919  dawn.refsell@valent.com 
Brent Petersen   320‐230‐4081  brentpetersen@charter.net 
Mark Peterson   765‐463‐7788  mapeterson@dow.com 
Dave Johnson  515-535-7234 david.h.johnson@dupont.com 
Aaron Waltz   608‐758‐3468  aaron.waltz@pioneer.com 
Nick Vandervort   563‐547‐2886  nvandervort@wilburellis.com 
Gary Schmitz   217‐897‐1939  gary.schmitz@basf.com 
John Hinz    515‐733‐9250  john.hinz@bayer.com 
Helen Flanigan   317‐862‐0578  helen.a.flanigan@dupont.com 
Jeff Ellis    816‐343‐2997  jmellis2@dow.com 
Brent Neuberger   515‐250‐2566  Brent.Neuberger@fmc.com 
Brady Kappler   402‐432‐1469  brady.kappler@basf.com 
Alan Miller   608‐845‐7993  amagstat@td.net 
 
Resident Education 
Mark Bernards  Chair  309‐298‐1569 ML‐Bernards@wiu.edu 
Mayank Malik 1st Vice Chair 602-402-9030 mayank.s.malik@monsanto.com 
Neha Rana  2nd Vice Chair 636-288-2609 neha.rana@monsanto.com 
Doug Nord  Past Chair  620‐285‐3380  dwnord@gbta.net 
Bill Johnson 2016 Contest Host 765-494-4656  wgj@purdue.edu 
Bruce Ackley 2015 Contest Host 740-225-2014 ackley.19@osu.edu 
Dave Johnson   515-535-7234 david.h.johnson@dupont.com 
Tate Castillo   785-213-8979 tate.castillo@bayer.com 
Cheryl Dunne   772‐794‐7146  cheryl.dunne@syngenta.com 
Anita Dille    785‐532‐7240  dieleman@ksu.edu 
Fritz Koppatschek  317‐413-3295  fkoppatschek@abgagservices.com 
Jess Spotanski   402‐366‐9230  jess@midwestresearchinc.com 
Helen Flanigan   317‐862‐0578  helen.a.flanigan@dupont.com 
John Hinz   515-733-9250 john.hinz@bayer.com 
Rodney Tocco  612-269-2291 RVTocco@landolakes.com 
Deane Jorgenson  612-201-8413 deane.zahn@syngenta.com 
Dawn Refsell   816-751-3919 Dawn.refsell@valent.com 
Andy Kendig   636-751-1635 andy.kendig@uniphos.com 
Vince Davis  608‐262‐1392  vince.davis@basf.com 
Jatinder Aulakh  334-332-8036 jaulakh2@unl.edu   
Vijay Varanasi  785-477-1162 varanasi@ksu.edu 
 
Contest Rules Subcommittee of Resident Education 
Mark Bernards  Chair  309‐298‐1569 ML‐Bernards@wiu.edu 
Mayank Malik 1st Vice Chair 602-402-9030 mayank.s.malik@monsanto.com 
Neha Rana  2nd Vice Chair 636-288-2609 neha.rana@monsanto.com 
Bruce Ackley 2015 Contest Host 740-225-2014 ackley.19@osu.edu 
 
Summer Contest Subcommittee of Resident Education 
Bill Johnson 2016 Contest Host 765-494-4656  wgj@purdue.edu 
Mark Bernards  Chair Resident Ed 309‐298‐1569 ML‐Bernards@wiu.edu 
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Mayank Malik  1st Vice-Chair Res Ed 602-402-9030 mayank.s.malik@monsanto.com 
Bruce Ackley 2015 Contest Host 740-225-2014 ackley.19@osu.edu 
 
 
NCWSS Standing Committees 
Distinguished Achievement Award 
John Hinz  Chair 515-733-9250 john.hinz@bayer.com 
Anita Dille  Vice-Chair 785-532-7240 dieleman@ksu.edu 
J.D. Green  Past Chair 859-257-4898 jdgreen@uky.edu 
Jan Michael   517‐655‐6219  michae42@msu.edu 
Bill Witt    859-333-3131 wwitt@uky.edu 
Kelly Barnett  317-478-6974 kelly.a.barnett@dupont.com 
Mithila Jugulam  785-532-5501 mithila@ksu.edu 
Doug Doohan   330-202-3593 doohan.1@osu.edu 
Steve Bowe   919-547-2559 steven.bowe@basf.com 
 
Fellow Committee 
Duane Rathmann  Chair  507‐835‐2580  duane.rathmann@basf.com 
Richard Zollinger Vice-Chair 701‐231‐8157  r.zollinger@ndsu.edu 
Mike Owen   515‐294‐5936  mdowen@iastate.edu 
James Martin   270-365-7541 james.martin@uky.edu 
Mark Peterson   317-337-7704 mapeterson@dow.com 
 
Finance Steering and Policy Committee 
David Simpson Chair  317-337-3959 dmsimpson@dow.com 
Harlene Hatterman‐Valenti 701‐231‐8536  h.hatterman.valenti@ndsu.edu 
Kelly Nelson   660‐739‐4410  nelsonke@missouri.edu 
Christy Sprague   517‐353‐0224  sprague1@msu.edu 
Greg Kruger   308‐696‐6715  gkruger2@unl.edu 
Eric Spandl   651‐375‐4292 epspandl@landolakes.com 
Phil Banks           Executive Secretary  575‐527‐1888  ncwss@marathonag.com 
 
Future Site Selection Committee 
Charles Slack  Chair  859‐227-3355  cslack@uky.edu 
John Hinz                    Past President  859-257-4898 john.hinz@bayer.com 
Eric Spandl   651‐375‐4292 epspandl@landolakes.com 
Kirk Howatt   701‐231‐7209  kirk.howatt@ndsu.edu 
David Simpson   317‐337‐3959  dmsimpson@dow.com 
Sara Carter   859‐259‐1914  sara.carter@uky.edu 
Dennis Tonks  816-635-2040 tonksd@iskbc.com 
 
Local Arrangements: 2016 Des Moines, IA 
Mike Owen Chair 515-291-0260 mdowen@iastate.edu  
Ryan Lee  Past Chair 317-337-5523 rmlee@dow.com 
Greg Dahl  President Elect 651-261-1817 gkdahl@landolakes.com 
Phil Banks  Executive Secretary 575‐527‐1888  ncwss@marathonag.com 
Ken Carlson   515-535-8052 kenneth.l.carlson@dupont.com 
Damian Franzenburg  515-294-5358 dfranzen@mail.iastate.edu 
Mike Weber   515-962-9214 michael.weber3@bayer.com 
Matthew Wiggins   515-597-5904 matthew.s.wiggins@monsanto.com 
Jim Lee    515-520-7245 jmlee@iastate.edu 
John Hinz   515-733-9250 john.hinz@bayer.com 
Eric Scherder   515-597-2660 efscherder@dow.com 
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Dave Johnson   515-535-7234 david.h.johnson@dupont.com 
Adrian Moses   515-689-7451 adrian.moses@syngenta.com 
Brent Neuberger   515-222-1184 brent_neuberger@fmc.com 
Michael D. Meyer  810-299-1522 michael-devin.meyer@usa.dupont.com 
Scott Payne   515-418-3929 scott.payne@syngenta.com 
 
 
Nominating Committee 
Bert Schou  Chair 319-277-6661 BertSchou@gmail.com 
Reid Smeda Vice-Chair 573-882-1329 smedar@missouri.edu 
Peter Sikkema Past Chair  519‐674‐1500  psikkema@uoguelph.ca 
Stott Howard  515‐222‐4809  stott.howard@syngenta.com 
Bernie Zandstra  517‐353‐6637  zandstra@msu.edu 
Karen Renner   517‐355‐0271  renner@msu.edu 
Gary Finn    317‐337‐4781  gafinn@dow.com 
Rick Schmenk  734-845-0925 weedkllr@aol.com 
Tom Peters  701-231-8131 thomas.j.peters@ndsu.edu 
 
2016 Program Committee 
Greg Dahl  Chair 651-261-1817 gkdahl@landolakes.com 
Christy Sprague Vice-Chair 517-353-0224 sprague1@msu.edu 
Mike Owen Local Arrangements Chair 515-291-0260 mdowen@iastate.edu 
David Simpson Secretary/Treasurer  317-337-3959 dmsimpson@dow.com 
Greg Kruger       Editor, Proceedings 308-696-6715 gkruger2@unl.edu 
Mark Bernards   Resident Education 309‐298‐1569 ML‐Bernards@wiu.edu 
Amit Jhala  Extension 402-840-2259 amit.jhala@unl.edu 
Paul Marquardt Industry 541-602-0905 paul.marquardt@dupont.com 
Doug Spaunhorst Graduate Student   dspaunho@purdue.edu 
Anita Dille  President (ex officio) 785-532-7240 dieleman@ksu.edu 
 
Resolutions and Necrology Committee 
Aaron Hager  Chair 217‐333‐4424  hager@illinois.edu 
Chris Kamienski Vice-Chair 309-532-4405 christopher.d.kamienski@monsanto.com 
Donald Penner   517‐355‐0271  pennerd@msu.edu 
Pat Tranel    217‐333‐1531  tranel@illinois.edu 
 
Invasive Plants Committee 
Mark Renz  Chair  608‐263‐7437  mrenz@wisc.edu 
Reid Smeda  Vice Chair 573‐882‐1329  smedar@missouri.edu 
Jim Harbour   402‐219‐3863  james.d.harbour@dupont.com 
Kevin Gibson   765‐496‐2161  kgibson@purdue.edu 
Bob Masters   317‐337‐4281  ramasters@dow.com 
Walt Fick    785‐532‐7223  whfick@ksu.edu 
Joe Omielan   859‐967‐6205  joe.omielan@uky.edu 
Roger Becker   612‐625‐5753  becke003@umn.edu 
 
 
NCWSS Special Committees   
 
Presentation Recording Committee   
Angela Kazmierczak   Chair 218-789-7197 angela.kazmierczak@bayer.com 
Neha Rana  Vice Chair 636-737-3476 neha.rana@monsanto.com  
Brian Jenks          701-857-7677 brian.jenks@ndsu.edu 
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Bruce Ackley       614-292-1339 ackley.19@osu.edu 
Ryan Henry  308-696-6729 ryan.henry@unl.edu 
 

Section Program Chairs 
General Program 
Greg Dahl               Chair 651-261-1817 gkdahl@landolakes.edu 
 
Poster Session 
David Hillger Chair 317-504-6130 dehillger@dow.com 
Paul Marquardt Vice-Chair 541-602-0905 paul.marquardt@dupont.com 
Helen Flanigan  Past Chair  317‐862‐0578  helen.a.flanigan@dupont.com 
 
Graduate Student Paper Awards 
Mayank Malik Chair 602-402-9030 mayank.s.malik@monsanto.com 
 
Graduate Student Poster Awards 
Neha Rana  Chair 636-288-2609 neha.rana@monsanto.com 
 
Undergraduate Student Poster Awards 
Mark Bernards Chair 309-298-1569 ML-Bernards@wiu.edu 
 
Agronomic Crops I (Corn, Sorghum, Cereals) 
Curtis Thompson Chair 785-532-5776 cthompson@ksu.edu 
Mark Waddington Vice-Chair 618-334-6789 mark.waddington@bayer.com 
Brett Miller Past Chair 612-656-8464 brett.miller@syngenta.com 
 
Agronomic Crops II (Soybeans, Dry Beans, Sugarbeets) 
Jeff Ellis  Chair 913-217-0097 jmellis2@dow.com 
Mike Weber Vice-Chair 515-962-9214 michael.weber3@bayer.com 
Joe Ikley  Past Chair 765-494-0891 jikley@purdue.edu 
 
Equipment and Application Methods 
Travis Legleiter Chair 765-496-2121 tlegleit@purdue.edu 
Ryan Edwards Vice-Chair 651-319-6479 rjedwards@landolakes.com 
Dave Hillger Past Chair 317-504-6130 dehillger@dow.com 
 
Extension 
Amit Jhala  Chair 402-840-2259 amit.jhala@unl.edu 
Chris Proctor Vice-Chair 402-472-5411 caproctor@unl.edu 
Kelly Nelson Past Chair 660-739-4410 nelsonke@missouri.edu 
 
Herbicide Physiology 
Rong (Rachel) Ma Chair 217-418-6938 rongma2@illinois.edu 
Nick Harre  Vice-Chair 618-314-0581 nharre@purdue.edu 
Mithila Jugulam Past Chair  785-532-2755 mithila@ksu.edu 
 
Invasive Weeds 
Reid Smeda  Chair 573‐882‐1329  smedar@missouri.edu 
?  Vice-Chair 
Mark Renz  Past Chair  608‐263‐7437  mrenz@wisc.edu 
 
Rangeland, Pasture, and Industrial Vegetation Management 
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Roger Becker Chair 612‐625‐5753  becke003@umn.edu 
Carey Page Vice-Chair 573-268-9879 pageCF@missouri.edu 
Joe Omielan Past Chair  859-217-0744 joe.omielan@uky.edu 
 
Speciality / Minor Crops 
Doug Doohan Chair  330-202-3593 doohan.1@osu.edu 
Colin Phillippo Vice-Chair  517-355-5191 x1415 phill394@msu.edu 
Harlene Hatterman-Valenti   Past Chair 701-231-8536 h.hatterman.valenti@ndsu.edu 
 
Weed Biology, Ecology and Management 
Erin Haramoto Chair 859-218-0745 erin.haramoto@uky.edu 
Rodrigo Werle Vice-Chair 402-937-2887 rwerleagro@gmail.com 
Neha Rana Past Chair 638-288-2609 neha.rana@monsanto.com 
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